SB 5525-1 (LC 9525) 6/12/19 (DFY/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5525

1	On	<u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, delete lines 8 through 13 and insert:
2	"(1)	Health Systems, Health
3		Policy and Analytics, and
4		Public Health \$ 1,963,779,648
5	(2)	Oregon State Hospital \$ 498,561,447
6	(3)	Central services,
7		state assessments and
8		enterprise-wide costs \$ 185,745,227
9	(4)	Capital improvement \$ 753,070
10	(5)	Debt service \$ 63,938,630".
11	Del	ete lines 24 and 25.
12	On	<u>page 2</u> , delete lines 1 through 6 and insert:
13	"(1)	Health Systems, Health
14		Policy and Analytics, and
15		Public Health \$ 3,529,160,428
16	(2)	Oregon State Hospital \$ 69,575,722
17	(3)	Central services,
18		state assessments and
19		enterprise-wide costs \$ 28,592,847
20	(4)	Shared administrative
21		services \$ 170,533,100

1	(5) Capital improvement \$ 753,070".
2	Delete lines 11 through 15 and insert:
3	"(1) Health Systems and Health
4	Policy and Analytics \$ 16,849,691
5	(2) Central services,
6	state assessments and
7	enterprise-wide costs \$ 248,309".
8	Delete lines 20 through 23 and insert:
9	"(1) Health Systems, Health
10	Policy and Analytics, and
11	Public Health \$ 12,540,159,837
12	(2) Oregon State Hospital \$ 38,929,554
13	(3) Central services,
14	state assessments and
15	enterprise-wide costs \$ 56,292,045".
16	In line 29, delete "\$2,088,188,484" and insert "\$2,105,398,484".
17	